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AYURVEDIC UNITS  

5056.   SHRI DHANUSH M. KUMAR: 

            SHRIMATI MANJULATA MANDAL: 

 

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the Government has decided to set up 26 Ayurvedic units in cities where 

Allopathic dispensaries are already functioning and if so, the details thereof; 

(b)   whether the Government proposes to set up an Ayurvedic unit in Chandigarh and if so, 

the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be set up and if not, the reasons therefor; 

and  

(c)   whether the Government also proposes to create one pharmacist and one doctor post for 

each of the proposed new 27 Ayurvedic units and if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH 

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 

(a) Yes Sir & Madam. Ministry of Health and Family Welfare (MoHFW) vide Order No. 

Z.15025/ 36/ 2017/ DIR/ CGHS/ EHS dated 16.04.2019 has decided to set up 26 Ayurvedic 

Units in cities where Allopathic dispensaries are already functioning. 

 

(b)  Yes Sir & Madam. The Government has proposed to set up an Ayurvedic unit in 

Chandigarh vide MoHFW’s Order No. Z.15025/ 36/ 2017/ DIR/ CGHS/ EHS dated 

16.04.2019 and MoHFW has informed that opening of a new Unit is under the administrative 

control of the Additional Director of the concerned CGHS City. 

 

(c) Yes Sir & Madam. Ministry of Health and Family Welfare vide Order No. Z.15025/ 36/ 

2017/ DIR/ CGHS/ EHS dated 16.04.2019 has decided to create one post of Medical Officer 

and one post of Pharmacist for each of the new 26 Ayurvedic Units. 

 

***** 


